Academy for Technology and the Classics

Tim Host

74 A-Van-Nu-Po Road

Santa Fe, NM 87508

505-699-4641

tim.host@atcschool.org

Alamo Navajo High School

Lemuel Guerro

PO Box 907

Magdalena, NM 87825

575 854 2635 Ext. 1120

lemuelg@ansbi.org

Alamogordo High School

Jason Atkinson

103 Cuba Ave.

Alamogordo, NM 88310

575-812-5565

Jason.Atkinson@aps4kids.org

Albuquerque Academy

Christine Lenhart

6400 Wyoming NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

505-828-3340

lenhart@aa.edu

Albuquerque High School

Stephanie Dunn

800 Odelia Rd NE

Albuquerque, NM 87102

505-263-5854

dunn_steph@aps.edu

Albuquerque Public Schools (Dist)

Kenny Barreras

P.O. Box 25704

Albuquerque, NM 87125

barreras k@aps.edu

Albuquerque Public Schools (Dist)

Julie Sanchez

P.O. Box 25704

Albuquerque, NM 87125

505-878-6159

sanchez ju@aps.edu

Animas High School

Jacque Davenport

PO Box 90

Animas, NM 88020

575-548-2296

jdavenport@animask12.net

Artesia High School

Cooper Henderson

301 Bulldog Boulevard

Artesia, NM 88210

575-746-2373

chenderson@bulldogs.org

Atrisco Heritage Academy

Jessica Martinez

10800 Dennis Chavez Rd. SW

Albuquerque, NM 87121

243-1458 x60002

martinez_je@aps.edu

Aztec High School

Bryan Sanders

500 E. Chaco

Aztec, NM 87410

505-334-9414

AHSANDBR@aztec.k12.nm.us

Belen High School

Steve Contreras

1619 W. Delgado Ave.

Belen, NM 87002

505-966-1311

contrerass@beleneagles.org

Bernalillo High School Linda Sweet 250 Isidro Sanchez Rd Bernalillo, NM 87004 505-867-2388 Isweet@bps.k12.nm.us
Bloomfield High School Cecil Linnens 520 N. First Street Bloomfield, NM 87413 505-634-3408 clinnens@bsin.k12.nm.us
Bosque School Bruce Stell 4000 Bosque School Rd. NW Albuguerque, NM 87120 505-898-6388 bruce.stell@bosqueschool.org
Capital High School Zeke Villegas 4851 Paseo de Sol Santa Fe, NM 87505 505-467-1077 zvillegas@sfps.k12.nm.us

Capitan High School Jason Hightower PO Box 278 Capitan, NM 88316 575-354-8552 hightowerj@capitan.k12.nm.us
Carlsbad High School James Johns 3000 W. Church Carlsbad, NM 88221 575-234-3319 james.johns@carlsbad.k12.nm.us
Carrizozo High School Pat Ventura PO Box 99 Carrizozo, NM 88301 575-648-2346 pat.ventura@carrizozogrizzlies.org
Centennial High School David Carrillo 1950 S. Sonoma Ranch Rd Las Cruces, NM 88011 575-527-9330 dcarrillol@Icps.k12.nm.us

Central Consolidated Schools Ben Tensay P.O. Box 1199 Shiprock, NM 87420 505-608-4201 tensb@centralschools.org

Chaparral High School

Robert Mata

800 County Line Dr.

Chapparal, NM 88081

Cibola High School

Jeanine Chavez

1510 Ellison Dr NW

Albuquerque, NM 87114

915-525-6769
897-0110 x40012

rmata@gisd.k12.nm.us
chavez jea@aps.edu

Cimarron High School

Alberta Martinez

165 N. Collison Ave

Cimarron, NM 87714

575-376-2241

almartinez@cimarronschools.org

Clayton High School

Lance Mosness

323 South 5th

Clayton, NM 88415

575-374-2596

Cleveland High School

Stacy Salinas

4800 Laban Road

Rio Rancho, NM 87144

505-938-0300

ssalinas@rrps.net

Cliff High School Gary Allison PO Box 9 Cliff, NM 88028 505-401-6675 gallison@silverschools.org
Cloudcroft High School Hayden Burnett PO Box 198 Cloudcroft, NM 88317 241-537-4571 hayden.burnett@cmsbears.org
Clovis Christian School Chris Hanks PO Box 608 Clovis, NM 88102 575-935-2279 chanks@cloviseagles.com
Clovis High School Lonnie Baca PO Box 19000 Clovis, NM 88102 575-769-4350 lonnie.baca@clovis-schools.org
Cobre High School Pat Abalos PO Box 749 Cobre, NM 88023 575-537-4020 pabalos@cobre.k12.nm.us
Corona High School Travis Lightfoot PO Box 258 Corona, NM 88318 575-849-1911 travlight99@yahoo.com
Coronado High School Jason Binion PO Box 230 Gallina, NM 87017 575-638-5491 ext. 116 |binion3256@yahoo.com
Cottonwood Classical Prep School Chris Rigali 7801 Jefferson St. NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 505-998-1021 christine.rigali@cottonwoodclassical.org
Crownpoint High School Curtis Clough PO Box 700 Crownpoint, NM 87313 505-786-5664 cclough@gmes.k12.nm.us
Cuba High School Tim Chavez PO Box 70 Cuba, NM 87013 575-289-3211 timc@cuba.k12.nm.us

Del Norte High School Scott Goff 5323 Montgomery NE Albuquerque, NM 87110 883-7222 x43087 scott.goff@aps.edu

Deming High School Bernie Chavez 1100 S. Nickel Deming, NM 88030 575-636-3930 bernie.chavez@demingps.org
Des Moines High School Kamau Turner PO Box 38 Des Moines, NM 88418 575-278-2611 ext. 231 kturnerdms@bacavalley.com
Desert Academy Phil Lucero 313 Camino Alire Santa Fe, NM 87501 505-992-8284 athletics@desertacademy.org
Dexter High School David Campbell PO Box 159 Dexter, NM 88230 575-734-5414 ext. 723 |campbelld@dexterdemons.org
Dora High School Steve Myatt PO Box 327 Dora, NM 88115 575-477-2216 smyatt@doraschools.com
Dulce High School Castia Yepa PO Box 547 Dulce, NM 87528 575-209-0711 cyepa@dulceschools.com
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East Mountain High School David Naylor P. O. Box 340 Sandia Park, NM 87047 505-281-7400 dfnaylorl1@juno.com

Eldorado High School Josh Blondin 11300 Montgomery Blvd NE Albuquerque, NM 87111 505-507-1084 joshua.blondin@aps.edu

Elida High School Jaden Isler PO Box 8 Elida, NM 88116 575-274-6211 jaden.isler@elidaschools.net
Escalante High School Dusty Giles PO Box 157 Tierra Amarilla, NM 87575 |575-588-7201 dagiles@chamaschools.org

Espafiola Valley High School Ruben Salazar P.O. Box 3039 Espanola, NM 87532 505-367-3401 ruben.salazar@espanolak12.org
Estancia High School Stewart Burnett PO Box 68 Estancia, NM 87016 505-384-2033 stewart.burnett@estancia.k12.nm.us
Eunice High School Robbie Robinson PO Box 129 Eunice, NM 88231 575-394-2332 rrobinson@eunice.org

Evangel Christian Academy

Matthew Kump

4501 Montgomery NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109

505-507-9987

matthewkump@ecanm.org

Farmington High School

Stephanie Jaquez

2200 Sunset Avenue

Farmington, NM 87401

505-860-2815

sjaguez@fms.k12.nm.us

Farmington Municipal Schools Frank Whalen Farmington, NM 87401 505-215-9447 fwhalen@fms.k12.nm.us

Floyd High School Adam Terry PO Box 65 Floyd, NM 88118 575-478-2211 aterry@floydbroncos.com

Foothill High School Curtis Miller 4000 Edith Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87107 505-818-1325 CurtisW.Miller@state.nm.us

Fort Sumner High School Sharon Rowley PO Box 387 Fort Sumner, NM 88119 575-355-7633 srowley@ftsumnerk12.com
Gadsden High School David Martinez 6301Hwy. 28 Anthony, NM 88021 575-882-6300 dmartinez@gisd.k12.nm.us
Gadsden ISD Karen Nougues P.O. Drawer 70 Anthony, NM 88021 575-882-6924 knougues@gisd.k12.nm.us
Gallup High School James Malcom 1055 Rico St. Gallup, NM 87301 505-721-2641 jmalcom@gmcs.k12.nm.us
Gallup McKinley CS Ben Chavez 640 S. Boardman Gallup, NM 87301 505-721-1025 bchavez@gmcs.k12.nm.us
Gateway Christian High School Justin Stephens P.O. Box 1642 Roswell, NM 88202 575-622-9710 jstephens@gatewaychristianschool.us
Goddard High School Dennis Montanez 701 E. Country Club Roswell, NM 88201 575-627-4800 dmontanez@risd.k12.nm.us
Grady High School Alicia Rush PO Box 71 Grady, NM 88120 575-357-2192 arush@gradyschool.com

Grants High School Jacqueline Jones PO Box 8 Grants, NM 87020 505-285-2679 jacqueline.jones@gccs.k12.nm.us
Hagerman High School Brian Shea PO Drawer B Hagerman, NM 88232 575-752-2002 bshea@bobcat.net

Hatch Valley High School Tony Bastine PO Box 790 Hatch, NM 87937 575-267-8225 ABastine@HatchSchools.net

Highland High School

Justin Landis

4700 Coal Ave SE

Albuquerque, NM 87108

265-3711 x26010

landis@aps.edu

Hobbs High School

Brenda Wilson

800 North Jefferson

Hobbs, NM 88240

575-433-0200

wilsonb@hobbsschools.net

Hondo Valley High School Brandon Devine PO Box 55 Hondo, NM 88336 575-653-4411 ext 242 |bdevine23@hotmail.com

Hope Christian High School Jim Murphy 8005 Louisiana Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87109 505-822-8868 jim.murphy@hcsnm.org

Hot Springs High School Shelli Montoya 180 N. Date T or C, NM 87901 575-894-8352 shemontoya@torschools.net
House High School Crystal Boyd PO Box 673 House, NM 88121 575-447-4123 cboyd@houseschools.net

Jal High School Elaine O'Neal PO Box 1386 Jal, NM 88252 575-942-9993 elaine.oneal@jalnm.org

Jemez Valley High School Scott Meihack 8501 Highway 4 Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 |505-834-7392 smeihack@jvps.org

Kirtland Central High School Ben Tensay 550 Rd 6100 Kirtland, NM 87417 505-368-2467 tensb@centralschools.org

La Cueva High School Lacee Metzgar 7801 Wilshire Ave. NE Albuquerque, NM 87122 823-2327 x33060 manus@aps.edu

Laguna Acoma High School Wesley Rogers PO Box 8 Grants, NM 87020 505-285-2781 wesley.rogers@gccs.k12.nm.us
Lake Arthur High School Jose Cruz Porras PO Box 98 Lake Arthur, NM 88253 575-365-2000 jose.porras@Ia-panthers.org

Las Cruces Catholic High School

Ron Garcia

1331 North Miranda

Las Cruces, NM 88005

575-526-2517

rgarcia.52@hotmail.com

Las Cruces High School

Reynaldo Gomez

1755 El Paseo Rd

Las Cruces, NM 88001

575-527-9400, ext. 6707

rgomez@Icps.net

Las Cruces Public Schools (Dist)

Ernest Viramontes

505 Main Ste 249

Las Cruces, NM 88001

575-527-5812

eviramontes@Icps.net

Logan High School Billy Burns PO Box 67 Logan, NM 88426 575-487-2252 bburns@loganschool.net
Lordsburg High School Dale Hooper 501 West 4th Street Lordsburg, NM 88045 575-542-3782 dhooper@Imsed.org

Los Alamos High School Ann Stewart 1300 Diamond Drive Los Alamos, NM 87544 505-663-2531 a.stewart@laschools.net
Los Lunas High School Chris Garcia PO Drawer 1300 Los Lunas, NM 87031 cgarcia@llschools.net

Los Lunas Public Schools (Dist)

Wilson Holland

PO Drawer 1300

Los Lunas, NM 87031

[505-866-2153

wholland@llschools.net
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Loving High School Doug Santo PO Box 98 Loving, NM 88256 575-745-2020 dsanto@lovingschools.org
Lovington High School Robert Arreola 701 West Avenue K Lovington, NM 88260 575-631-9344 robertarreola@Iovingtonschools.net
Magdalena High School Jory Mirabal PO Box 629 Magdalena, NM 87825 575-854-2241 jmirabal@magdalena.k12.nm.us
Manzano High School Chad Adcox 12200 Lomas NE Albuquerque, NM 87112 559-2200 x23216 adcox@aps.edu

Maxwell High School Amadeo Soto PO Box 275 Maxwell, NM 87728 575-447-3084 asoto@maxwellpl2.com
Mayfield High School Alfred Rue 1955 N. Valley Drive Las Cruces, NM 88005 575-527-9415 arue@Icps.net

McCurdy High School Christian Lopez 261 McCurdy Rd Espanola, NM 87532 505-901-1966 clopez@mcsk12nm.org

Melrose High School Dickie Roybal PO Box 275 Melrose, NM 88124 575-253-4267 rroybal@melroseschools.org
Menaul High School Gary Boatman 301 Menaul Blvd Albuquerque, NM 87107 505-341-7226 gboatman@menaulschool.com
Mesa Vista High School Robert Mata PO Box 50 Ojo Caliente, NM 87549 505-583-2275 rmata2199@gmail.com
Mescalero Apache School Elmer Chavez PO Box 230 Mescalero, NM 88340 575-464-4431 echavez@mescaleroas.org

Mesilla Valley High School

Scott Goodman

3850 Stern Dr

Mesilla, NM 88001

575-525-8515

sgoodman@mvcsonline.com

Miyamura High School

Jessica Dooley

680 Boardman Ave.

Gallup, NM 87301

505-721-1900

jdooley@gmcs.k12.nm.us

Monte del Sol

Chela Butler

4157 Walking Rain Rd.

Santa Fe, NM 87507

505-982-5225

gbutler@montedelsol.org

Mora High School Mike Maldonado PO Box 180 Mora, NM 87732 575-387-3120 mmaldonado@mora.k12.nm.us
Moreno Valley High School Debra Ledford P.O. Box 1037 Angel Fire, NM 87710 575-377-3100 nelford@ymail.com

Moriarty High School Denise Bibiano PO Box 2000 Moriarty, NM 87035 505-832-4254 denise.bibiano@mesd.us
Mosquero High School Robert Libby PO Box 258 Mosquero, NM 87733 575-673-2271 bobl@mosquero.net
Mountainair High School Vincent Zamora PO Box 456 Mountainair, NM 87036 505-847-2211,ext. 1028 |vincent.zamora@mpschools.net
Native American Community Academy Howard Humetewa 1100 Cardenas Dr NE Albuquerque, NM 87108 505-266-0992 athletics@nacaschool.org
Navajo Pine High School Sean Manuelito PO Box 1286 Navajo, NM 87328 505-879-9546 smanueli@gmcs.k12.nm.us

Navajo Prep High School

Rainy Crisp

1220 West Apache Street

Farmington, NM 87401

505-326-6571

rcrisp@navajoprep.com

Newcomb High School

Ben Tensay

550 Rd 6100

Kirtland, NM 87417

505-368-2467

tensb@centralschools.org

NM School for the Deaf

Letty Perez

1060 Cerrillos Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87505

NMMI High School

Jose Barron

101 W. College Bivd

Roswell, NM 88201

Ofate High School

Louie Lucero

5700 Mesa Grande Drive

Las Cruces, NM 88011

505-216-2025
575-317-1106
575-527-9430

letty.perez@nmsd.k12.nm.us

Barron@NMMI.edu

llucero@Icps.net

Pecos High School

Michael Flores

PO Box 368

Pecos, NM 87552

505-757-4700

miflores@pecos.k12.nm.us

bgurule@penasco.k12.nm.us

Pefiasco High School Brandon Gurule PO Box 520 Pefiasco, NM 87553 575-779-3112
Piedra Vista High School Clay Foster 5700 College Blvd Farmington, NM 87402 505-592-1392
Pine Hill High School Carlett Daniels PO Box 280 Pine Hill, NM 87357 505-775-3242, ext. 2307

jfoster@fms.k12.nm.us
cdaniels@rnsb.k12.nm.us

Pojoaque High School

Kevin Garcia

1574 State Road 502

Santa Fe, NM 87501

505-455-3121

kgg@pvs.k12.nm.us

Portales High School

Mark Gallegos

201 South Knoxville

Portales, NM 88130

575-356-7026

mgallegos@portalesschools.com

Quemado High School David Lackey PO Box 128 Quemado, NM 87829 575-773-4700 dlackey@gquemadoschools.org
Questa High School Valerie Trujillo PO Box 529 Questa, NM 87556 575-586-1604 vtrujilo@questa.k12.nm.us
Ramah High School David Gibbons PO Box 849 Ramah, NM 87321 505-783-4211 dagibbons@gmcs.k12.nm.us
Raton High School Duncan Ware 1535 Tiger Circle Raton, NM 87740 575-445-3541 duncan.ware@ratonschools.com
Rehoboth High School Adrian Pete PO Box 41 Rehoboth, NM 87322 505-863-4412 adrianpete@rcsnm.org

Reserve High School Missy Lengstorf PO Box 350 Reserve, NM 87830 575-533-6242 mlengstorf@reserveschools.com

Rio Grande High School

Vivian Chavez

2300 Arenal Rd SW

Albuquerque, NM 87105

873-0220 x50031

chavez vi@aps.edu

Rio Rancho High School

Bill Duncan

301 Loma Colorado

Rio Rancho, NM 87124

wduncan@rrps.net

Rio Rancho Public Schools (Dist)

Bruce Carver

500 Laser Rd

Rio Rancho, NM 87124

505-896-0667

bcarver@rrps.net

Robertson High School

Juan Carlos Fulgenzi

901 Douglas Ave

Las Vegas, NM 87701

505-454-5770

jcfulgenzi@cybercardinal.com

Roswell High School

Pilar Carrasco

500 W. Hobbs

Roswell, NM 88201

575-637-3200

PCarrasco@risd.k12.nm.us
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Roswell Independent SD (Dist)

Britt Cooper

300 N. Kentucky

Roswell, NM 88201

575-642-6877

|bcooper@risd.k12.nm.us

Roy High School

Ralph Almanzar

PO Drawer 430

Roy, NM 87743

575-485-2242

supt@royschools.org

Ruidoso High School

Kief Johnson

200 Horton Circle

Ruidoso, NM 88345

575-258-4910

johnsonk@ruidososchools.org

San Jon High School

Brenda Gaither

PO Box 5

San Jon, NM 88434

575-576-2466

bgaither@sanjonschools.com

Sandia High School

Ann Holmes

7801 Candelaria NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

505-294-1511 X30009

holmes a@aps.edu

Sandia Prep High School

Willie Owens

532 Osuna Rd NE

Albuquerque, NM 87113

505-344-1671

Wowens@sandiaprep.org

Santa Fe High School

LouAnn Padilla

2100 Yucca Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-467-2401

Ipadilla@sfps.info

Santa Fe Indian School

Eric Brock

PO Box 5340

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-989-6350

EFBrock@sfis.k12.nm.us

Santa Fe Prep

Todd Kurth

1101 Camino de la Cruz Blanca

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-982-1829

tkurth@sfprep.org

Santa Fe Public Schools

Larry Chavez, Jr.

2100 Yucca Rd

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-469-8191

hilchavez@sfps.k12.nm.us

Santa Fe Waldorf

Daniel Wendland

26 Puesta Del Sol

Santa Fe, NM 87508

505-983-9727

dwendland@santafewaldorf.org

Santa Rosa High School

Mario Trujillo

717 3rd Street

Santa Rosa, NM 88435

575-799-6585

mtrujillo@srlions.com

Santa Teresa High School Lorraine Dominguez-Soriar{100 Airport Rd. Santa Teresa, NM 88008 575-589-5300 Idominguez@qisd.k12.nm.us
Shiprock High School Ben Tensay 550 Rd 6100 Kirtland, NM 87417 505-368-2467 tensb@centralschools.org
Shiprock Northwest Pete Afcitty P.O. 1809 Shiprock, NM 87420 pete.atcitty@bie.edu

Silver High School Victor Oaxaca 3200 North Silver Street Silver City, NM 88061 575-313-4762 voaxaca@silverschools.org
Socorro High School Chris Rottman PO Box 1367 Socorro, NM 87801 575-317-1583 crottman@socorro.k12.nm.us
Springer High School Randy Casper PO Box 308 Springer, NM 87747 575-483-2436 randyc@springerschools.org
St. Michael's High School Kevin Garcia 100 Siringo Rd Santa Fe, NM 87505 505-983-7353 kevingarcia@smhs.me

St. Pius X High School Mike Mares 5301 St. Joseph's Drive NW Albuquerque, NM 87120 505-831-8465 Mmares@spxabg.org

Taos High School

Nickie McCarty

134 Cervantes St

Taos, NM 87571

575-751-8030

nikmcc@taosschools.org

Tatum High School Gary Durham PO Box 685 Tatum, NM 88267 575-398-4555 gorilla9@Ieaco.net

Texico High School Ryan Autrey PO Box 237 Texico, NM 88135 575-482-3305 rautrey@texicoschools.com
Thoreau High School Brendan Wolfe PO Box 969 Thoreau, NM 87323 505-862-7488 bwolfe@gmcs.k12.nm.us
Tierra Encantada Oscar Chavez 551 Alarid Santa Fe, NM 87501 505-983-3337 ochavez@tecsalvord.org
Tierra Encantada Marcus Alarid 551 Alarid Santa Fe, NM 87501 505-983-3337 malarid@tecsalvord.org
To'Hajiilee High School Leslie Gaztambide PO Box 3438 Canoncito, NM 87026 505-831-6426 lgaztambide @tohajiilee.com
Tohatchi High School Nick Garro PO Box 248 Tohatchi, NM 87325 505-721-4800, ext. 1484|ngarro@gmcs.k12.nm.us

Tse'Yi'Gai High School

John Craddock

HCR 79 Box 3068

Cuba, NM 87013

505-721-5505

jcraddoc@gmcs.k12.nm.us

Tucumcari High School

Wayne Ferguson

1100 South 7th Street

Tucumcari, NM 88401

575-461-3830

w.ferguson@gorattlers.org

Tularosa High School

J.J. Marrujo

504 1st Street

Tularosa, NM 88352

575-585-8866

j.marrujo@tularosak12.us

Valencia High School

Charity Wilson

PO Drawer 1300

Los Lunas, NM 87031

505-604-5889

cwilson@lIschools.net

Valley High School

Patricia Rivera

1505 Canderlaria Rd. NW

Albuquerque, NM 87107

345-9021 x54224

rivera_p@aps.edu

Vaughn High School Jack Props PO Box 489 Vaughn, NM 88353 575-584-2283 jprops@vaughn.k12.nm.us
Victory Christian School Glenn Frey 220 El Pueblo Road, NW Albuquerque, NM 87114 505-898-3060 glenn_vcs@yahoo.com
Volcano Vista High School George Woods 8100 Rainbow Drive Albuquerque, NM 87114 890-0343 x37107 george.woods@aps.edu

W. Las Vegas High School

Valerie Villa-Lopez

179 Bridge St

Las Vegas, NM 87701

505-718-9587

Valeri_Villa-Lopez@WLVS.k12.nm.us

Wagon Mound High School Felipe Garcia PO Box 158 Wagon Mound, NM 87752 |505-426-4163 felipea51@hotmail.com
Walatowa Charter High School Arrow Wilkinson PO Box 669 Jemez Pueblo, NM 87024 |505-834-9102 arrowwilkinson@gmail.com
West Mesa High School James Moser 6701 Fortuna Rd NW Albuquerque, NM 87121 831-6993 x57007 moser_j@aps.edu
Wingate High School Al Martinez P.O. Box 2 Ft. Wingate, NM 87316 505-488-6402 alfred.martinez@bie.edu
Zuni High School Wilfred Eriacho P.O. Box 447 Zuni, NM 87327 505-782-4451 wilfred.eriacho@zpsd.org
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